Total Net Assets 6,914,809$   5,775,569$

93

Moraine Park Technical College

Notes to Financial Statements
For the Years Ended June 30, 2023 and 2022

NOTE N: RESTATEMENTS OF NET POSITION

Net Position as of July 1, 2022 has been restated as a result of the implementation of the Government
Accounting Standard Board (GASB) Statement No. 96 – Subscription-Based Information Technology
Arrangements. The standard requires the recognition of certain assets and liabilities for SBITAs that were
previously classified as operating expenses as outflows of resources recognized based on the payment
provisions of the arrangements.  It establishes a single model for SBITA accounting based on the
foundational principle that SBITAs are financings of the right to use an underlying asset.

The impacted balances within statement of Net Position and Statement of Revenues, Expense and
Changes in Net Position for the year ended June 30, 2022 have been restated for the impact of the
restatements noted above.  The details of the restatement are as follows:

Balances
Previously
Reported

Net Impact of
adoption of GASB
Statement No. 96-

SBITA
Restated
Balances

Assets
Capital Assets 116,603,791$   2,278,102$   118,881,893$
Less: Accumulated Depreciation and amortization (49,542,820)   (680,444)   (50,223,264)

Liabilities
  Subscription liability - current portion -   506,418   506,418
  Subscription liability -   1,136,164   1,136,164

Net Position
Net investment in capital assets 39,032,326   (44,924)   38,987,402
Unrestricted 24,185,094   (1,234)   24,183,860

Operating Expenses
General Instutional 10,891,704   (451,017)   10,440,687

Depreciation and amortization 3,837,616   486,756   4,324,372

94

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017
Total OPEB Liability

Service cost 96,959$   91,471$   109,127$   102,950$   111,050$   104,764$   104,764$
Interest 270,688   293,990   275,577   284,889   392,911   400,075   403,985
Changes of benefit terms -   -   (93,186)   -   -   -   -
Benefit payments (998,057)   (555,090)   (424,924)   (667,326)   (538,746)   (716,022)   (431,807)